ALABAMA INSURANCE UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
315 EAST LAUREL AVENUE, SUITE 216 D
FOLEY AL 36535
RONALD E. HANNA
SECRETARY/MANAGER

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION
2000 Association Year

MEMBER COMPANY OR GROUP PARTICIPATION PERCENTAG
ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0093%
ACE USA 0.3125%
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE CO. 0.2547%
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE CO. 0.1428%
ALABAMA MUNICPAL INSURANCE CORPORATION 0.3371%
ALLIANZ INSURANCE COMPANY 2.8356%
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION 0.4570%
AMERICAN COLONIAL INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. 0.0218%
AMERICAN COMMERCE INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0450%
AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INS. CO. 0.0235%
AMERICAN GENERAL PROPERTY INS. CO. 3.1435%
AMERICAN GUARANTEE & LIABILITY 0.5452%
AMERICAN INDEMNITY GROUP 0.4681%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. 0.1246%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INS. CO. 0.0106%
AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS. CO. 0.2839%
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS. CO. 0.0706%
AMERICAN RESOURCES INS. CO. 0.3080%
AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0211%
AMERICAN SECURITY INS. CO. 1.2182%
AMERICAN SURETY & CASUALTY COMPANY 0.0002%
AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY 0.7007%
AMEX ASSURANCE CO. 0.0184%
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0233%
ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INS. CO. 0.1599%
ASSOCIATES INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0473%
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 1.3050%
ATLANTIC MUTUAL COMPANIES 0.1869%
AUDUBON INSURANCE COMPANY 0.3755%
AUTO-OWNERS GROUP 4.3660%
AXA GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE (NKA AXA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS) 0.0046%
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP 0.1479%
BITUMINOUS INSURANCE COMPANIES 0.4239%
CAPITAL CITY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC. 0.0022%
CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION 0.0159%
CGU INSURANCE GROUP (NKA ONE BEACON INS. GROUP) 4.5806%
CHICAGO INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0003%
CHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY 0.0074%
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES 1.3738%
CHURCH INSURANCE COMPANY 0.1668%

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 0.1930%



CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CNA INSURANCE COMPANIES

COLONIAL PENN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLORADO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
CONTINENTAL NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO.
CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

COTTON STATES INSURANCE COMPANIES
CREDIT GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
CRUM & FORSTER INSURANCE

CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC.

DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE CO.

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INS. CO.

EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO.
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FARM BUREAU INSURANCE OF NC, INC.
FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FIDELTIY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND
FIREMAN'S FUND INS. COMPANIES

FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES

GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE CO.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREAT PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY (NKA FIRST AMERICAN P & C)
GREAT RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY
GROCERS INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
GULF INSURANCE GROUP

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
HARLEYSVILLE MUTUAL INS. COMPANY
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP

HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION & INSURANCE CO.
HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY

HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY

IGF INSURANCE COMPANY

INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS.
INSURANCE CORP. OF HANNOVER
INTERSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY
JEFFERSON INSURANCE CO. OF NY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

0.0837%
5.0323%
0.0401%
0.6223%
0.0033%
0.0001%
0.6102%
0.0283%
0.0158%
0.6447%
0.1884%
0.0043%
0.0689%
0.9641%
0.3210%
0.0030%
2.5708%
0.2978%
0.3999%
0.7274%
0.1193%
0.0925%
1.5164%
0.0094%
0.0277%
0.2236%
0.0084%
0.2559%
0.7841%
0.0630%
0.2819%
0.0286%
0.3765%
1.1094%
0.4301%
1.5628%
0.1272%
0.1818%
0.1084%
0.0154%
1.4181%
3.9021%
1.1746%
0.0008%
0.2958%
0.0884%
0.0050%
0.0004%
0.1208%
0.1918%
0.0286%



KEMPER INSURANCE COMPANIES

LEGION INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.

LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP

LINCOLN GENERAL INSURANCE CO.

LUMBER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE

LYNDON PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.

MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY

MEDICAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY

MERCHANTS PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIANA
METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
MIC PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORPORATION

MICHIGAN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY(NKA AMERISURE MUTUAL INS.)
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY

MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY

MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY

MILLERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSN. (NKA MILLERS FIRST INS. CO.)
MINNESOTA FIRE & CASUALTY CO. (NKA HARLEYSVILLE INS. CO.)
MUTUAL SAVINGS FIRE INSURANCE CO.

MUTUAL SERVICE CASUALTY INSURANCE

NATIONAL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.

NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY

NATIONAL FARMERS UNION STANDARD

NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE & CASUALTY CO.

NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS. CO.

NOBEL INSURANCE COMPANY (NKA STONINGTON INSURANCE CO.)
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INS. CO.

NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
NORTHLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY

OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP

OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY

ORION CAPITAL COMPANIES

PEAK PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY

PENN NATIONAL GROUP

PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INS. CO.

PINNACLE CASUALTY ASSURANCE

PROVIDENCE WASHINGTON INS. CO.

PRUDENTIAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.

RANGER INSURANCE COMPANY

REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

REGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANIES, IN LIQUIDATION

1.0087%
0.0548%
0.0130%
0.6072%
0.0343%
0.2195%
0.2975%
0.0005%
0.0079%
0.0372%
1.0019%
0.1666%
0.0194%
0.1244%
0.3866%
0.0248%
0.1891%
0.0218%
0.0004%
0.0002%
0.0781%
0.1265%
1.2136%
0.0170%
0.0002%
0.2414%
0.0444%
0.0103%
1.1781%
0.0380%
0.4442%
0.1243%
0.4027%
0.0118%
0.0076%
0.7899%
0.0511%
0.0787%
0.0023%
0.3381%
0.1724%
2.0653%
0.5687%
0.1038%
0.0428%
0.0034%
0.7508%
0.0588%
0.1043%
0.0449%
0.8442%



REPUBLIC WESTERN INSURANCE CO.

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

ROYAL & SUNALLIANCE USA, INC.

SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP

SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY

SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY

SENTRY INSURANCE A MUTUAL CO.

SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
SOREMA NORTH AMERICA REINSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANIES
SOUTHERN HERITAGE INSURANCE CO.
SOUTHERN PILOT INSURANCE GROUP

ST. PAUL INSURANCE GROUP

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANIES

STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SUMITOMO MARINE & FIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD
T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY

TEACHERS INSURANCE COMPANY

TIG INSURANCE GROUP

TITAN INDEMNITY COMPANY

TOKIO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO.

TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP GROUP
TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO OF KANSAS
TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ULICO CASUALTY CO.

UNISUN INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED CASUALTY INS. CO. OF AMERICA
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INS. CO.

UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP

VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY

VESTA INSURANCE GROUP

WAUSAU INSURANCE COMPANIES

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORP.

XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

YASUDA FIRE & MARINE INS. CO.

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

0.3448%
0.0015%
2.4015%
5.3924%
0.1073%
0.0948%
0.2121%
0.1164%
0.1452%
0.0114%
1.6465%
0.1323%
0.0325%
3.3318%
0.6011%
2.7286%
4.7845%
0.8386%
0.0664%
0.0271%
0.1692%
0.2816%
0.1117%
0.1141%
5.0206%
0.0869%
0.2315%
0.0061%
0.1075%
0.7431%
0.4110%
0.0115%
0.3629%
1.9116%
0.5340%
0.0056%
0.1557%
0.0077%
0.0342%
0.5953%

100.0000%
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