ALABAMA INSURANCE UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION 315 EAST LAUREL AVENUE, SUITE 216 D FOLEY AL 36535

RONALD E. HANNA SECRETARY/MANAGER

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND STATEMENT OF PARTICIPATION 2000 Association Year

MEMBER COMPANY OR GROUP	PARTICIPATION PERCENTAG
ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0093%
ACE USA	0.3125%
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE CO.	0.2547%
AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE CO.	0.1428%
ALABAMA MUNICPAL INSURANCE CORPORATION	0.3371%
ALLIANZ INSURANCE COMPANY	2.8356%
AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION	0.4570%
AMERICAN COLONIAL INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.0218%
AMERICAN COMMERCE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0450%
AMERICAN FAMILY HOME INS. CO.	0.0235%
AMERICAN GENERAL PROPERTY INS. CO.	3.1435%
AMERICAN GUARANTEE & LIABILITY	0.5452%
AMERICAN INDEMNITY GROUP	0.4681%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.	0.1246%
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INS. CO.	0.0106%
AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS. CO.	0.2839%
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INS. CO.	0.0706%
AMERICAN RESOURCES INS. CO.	0.3080%
AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0211%
AMERICAN SECURITY INS. CO.	1.2182%
AMERICAN SURETY & CASUALTY COMPANY	0.0002%
AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.7007%
AMEX ASSURANCE CO.	0.0184%
AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0233%
ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INS. CO.	0.1599%
ASSOCIATES INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0473%
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	1.3050%
ATLANTIC MUTUAL COMPANIES	0.1869%
AUDUBON INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3755%
AUTO-OWNERS GROUP	4.3660%
AXA GLOBAL RISKS US INSURANCE (NKA AXA CORPORATE	SOLUTIONS) 0.0046%
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP	0.1479%
BITUMINOUS INSURANCE COMPANIES	0.4239%
CAPITAL CITY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.0022%
CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION	0.0159%
CGU INSURANCE GROUP (NKA ONE BEACON INS. GROUP)	4.5806%
CHICAGO INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0003%
CHRYSLER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0074%
CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES	1.3738%
CHURCH INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1668%
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1930%

CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0837%
CNA INSURANCE COMPANIES	5.0323%
COLONIAL PENN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0401%
COLORADO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.	0.6223%
CONTINENTAL NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO.	0.0033%
CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0001%
COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.6102%
COTTON STATES INSURANCE COMPANIES	0.0283%
CREDIT GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0158%
CRUM & FORSTER INSURANCE	0.6447%
CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC.	0.1884%
DIAMOND STATE INSURANCE CO.	0.0043%
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0689%
EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES	0.9641%
EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INS. CO.	0.3210%
EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY CO.	0.0030%
FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	2.5708%
FARM BUREAU INSURANCE OF NC, INC.	0.2978%
FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE	0.3999%
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	0.7274%
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE	0.1193%
FIDELTIY & DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND	0.0925%
FIREMAN'S FUND INS. COMPANIES	1.5164%
FIRST FINANCIAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0094%
FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP	0.0094%
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2236%
GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANIES	0.0084%
GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE CO.	0.2559%
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP	0.7841%
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP GREAT PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY (NKA FIRST AMERICAN P & C)	0.0630%
GREAT PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY (INCA FIRST AMERICAN P & C) GREAT RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	
	0.2819%
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0286%
GROCERS INSURANCE COMPANY GUARANTY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3765%
	1.1094%
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY	0.4301%
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	1.5628%
GUIDEONE SPECIALTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1272%
GULF INSURANCE GROUP	0.1818%
HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP	0.1084%
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.	0.0154%
HARLEYSVILLE MUTUAL INS. COMPANY	1.4181%
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP	3.9021%
HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION & INSURANCE CO.	1.1746%
HIGHLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0008%
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2958%
IGF INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0884%
INDIANA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS.	0.0050%
INSURANCE CORP. OF HANNOVER	0.0004%
INTERSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY	0.1208%
JEFFERSON INSURANCE CO. OF NY	0.1918%
JEWELERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	0.0286%

KEMPER INSURANCE COMPANIES	1.0087%
LEGION INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0548%
LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC.	0.0130%
LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP	0.6072%
LINCOLN GENERAL INSURANCE CO.	0.0343%
LUMBER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.2195%
LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE	0.2975%
LYNDON PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0005%
MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.	0.0079%
MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0372%
MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY	1.0019%
MEDICAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	0.1666%
MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0194%
MERCHANTS PROPERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIANA	0.1244%
METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP	0.3866%
MIC PROPERTY & CASUALTY CORPORATION	0.0248%
MICHIGAN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY(NKA AMERISURE MUTUAL INS.)	0.1891%
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0218%
MID-CENTORT INSORANCE COMPANY	0.0004%
MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0004%
MILLERS MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSN. (NKA MILLERS FIRST INS. CO.)	0.0781%
MINNESOTA FIRE & CASUALTY CO. (NKA HARLEYSVILLE INS. CO.)	0.1265%
MUTUAL SAVINGS FIRE INSURANCE CO.	1.2136%
MUTUAL SERVICE CASUALTY INSURANCE	0.0170%
NATIONAL AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.	0.0002%
NATIONAL AMERICAN INSORANCE CO. NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY	0.2414%
NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY NATIONAL FARMERS UNION STANDARD	0.0444%
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE	0.0444 %
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITT EXCHANGE NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE & CASUALTY CO.	1.1781%
NATIONAL SECORT FIRE & CASUALT CO. NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INS. CO.	0.0380%
NOBEL INSURANCE COMPANY (NKA STONINGTON INSURANCE CO.)	0.0380%
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INS. CO.	0.4442%
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIAL I FINS. CO. NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	
NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	0.4027% 0.0118%
NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY	0.0076%
OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP	0.7899%
	0.0511%
ORION CAPITAL COMPANIES	0.0787%
PEAK PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0023%
PENN-AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	0.3381%
PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1724%
PENN NATIONAL GROUP	2.0653%
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE	0.5687%
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INS. CO.	0.1038%
PINNACLE CASUALTY ASSURANCE	0.0428%
PROVIDENCE WASHINGTON INS. CO.	0.0034%
PRUDENTIAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO.	0.7508%
RANGER INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0588%
REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY	0.1043%
REGIS INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0449%
RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANIES, IN LIQUIDATION	0.8442%

REPUBLIC WESTERN INSURANCE CO. RLI INSURANCE COMPANY ROYAL & SUNALLIANCE USA, INC. SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP SCOTTSDALE INDEMNITY COMPANY SECURITY NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY SENTRY INSURANCE COMPANY SORTAN NORTH AMERICA REINSURANCE COMPANY SOREMA NORTH AMERICA REINSURANCE COMPANY SOUTHERN GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANIES SOUTHERN HERITAGE INSURANCE CO. SOUTHERN PILOT INSURANCE GROUP ST. PAUL INSURANCE GROUP STAR INSURANCE COMPANY STATE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANIES STATE FARM GROUP STATE NATIONAL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY SUMITOMO MARINE & FIRE INSURANCE CO., LTD T. H. E. INSURANCE COMPANY TEACHERS INSURANCE COMPANY TIG INSURANCE GROUP TITAN INDEMNITY COMPANY TIG INSURANCE GROUP TITAN INDEMNITY COMPANY TOKIO MARINE & FIRE INS. CO. TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP GROUP TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY ULICO CASUALTY CO. UNISUN INSURANCE COMPANY ULICO CASUALTY INS. CO. OF AMERICA	0.3448% 0.0015% 2.4015% 5.3924% 0.1073% 0.0948% 0.2121% 0.1164% 0.1452% 0.1452% 0.0114% 1.6465% 0.1323% 0.0325% 3.3318% 0.6011% 2.7286% 4.7845% 0.8386% 0.0664% 0.0271% 0.1692% 0.2816% 0.1117% 0.1141% 5.0206% 0.0869% 0.2315% 0.0061% 0.1075% 0.7431%
TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO OF KANSAS	
	••••••
UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0115% 0.3629%
VESTA INSURANCE GROUP WAUSAU INSURANCE COMPANIES WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTPORT INSURANCE CORP.	1.9116% 0.5340% 0.0056% 0.1557%
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY YASUDA FIRE & MARINE INS. CO. ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	0.0342% 0.5953%

100.0000%